### University of Mississippi

### **eGrove**

Eastland Correspondence: Johnson Administration

James O. Eastland Executive Branch Correspondence

1-17-1969

# President Lyndon B. Johnson to Senator James O. Eastland, 17 January 1969

Lyndon B. Johnson

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/joecorr\_e



Part of the American Politics Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Johnson, Lyndon B., "President Lyndon B. Johnson to Senator James O. Eastland, 17 January 1969" (1969). Eastland Correspondence: Johnson Administration. 54. https://egrove.olemiss.edu/joecorr\_e/54

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the James O. Eastland Executive Branch Correspondence at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Eastland Correspondence: Johnson Administration by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

# THE WHITE HOUSE

## WASHINGTON

January 17, 1969

Dear Jim:

As I leave the Presidency, I recall the many good days we have shared, working together on the Nation's business.

The Senate will always remain one of the cornerstones of my life. I hope that in the days ahead I will be able to meet with you again and talk about the State of the Nation.

Thank you for your devotion to an institution we both cherish and for helping to sustain me over these years.

Sincerely,

Honorable James O. Eastland United States Senate Washington, D.C. Honorable James O. Eastland United States Senate Washington, D.C.